
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12457 12037 11773 11520 11301 11183 11006 10854 10756 10709 10666 10673 10787 10842 10682 10593 11191 12247 12727 13183 13553 13906 14236 14339 306,530
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 1,272
CUFK 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 538

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 699 697 682 667 654 648 637 629 623 620 618 618 625 628 619 613 648 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,297
TBINU2 699 697 682 667 654 648 637 629 623 620 618 618 625 628 619 613 648 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,297
TBINU3 699 697 682 667 654 648 637 629 623 620 618 618 625 628 619 613 648 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,297
PGPSU1(MFO) 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 78 75 1,803
PGPSU2(MFO) 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 78 75 1,803
PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,390
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,390
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14(DF) 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 206 195 195 193 194 199 205 194 192 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,157
KLPPGT15(DF) 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 206 195 195 193 194 199 205 194 192 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,157
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 112 107 104 103 104 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 112 113 114 115 115 115 114 2,632
PAKABK1B 112 107 104 103 104 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 112 113 114 115 115 115 114 2,632
PAKABK2A 112 107 104 103 104 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 112 113 114 115 114 115 114 2,632
PAKABK2B 112 107 104 103 104 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 112 113 114 115 114 115 114 2,632
PAKABK3A 112 107 104 103 104 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 112 113 114 115 115 115 114 2,632
PAKABK3B 112 107 104 103 104 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 112 113 114 115 115 115 114 2,632
PAKABK4A(DF) 116 110 107 105 107 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 116 117 118 119 119 119 118 2,730
PAKABK4B(DF) 116 110 107 105 107 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 116 117 118 119 119 119 118 2,729
PGLAGT11(DF) 350 350 350 350 350 350 319 282 261 259 258 257 267 279 258 255 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,998
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 350 350 350 319 282 261 259 258 258 267 279 258 255 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,998
PGPSBK3A(DF) 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 105 113 118 114 120 113 2,503
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 105 113 118 114 120 113 2,502
PLPSGT11(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 214 204 206 216 216 210 188 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,155
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 214 204 206 216 216 206 188 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,153
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 213 204 206 216 216 206 188 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,153
SGB3GT31(DF) 213 201 173 164 175 149 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 152 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,565
SGB3GT32(DF) 213 201 173 164 174 149 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 152 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,565
SGRIGT13 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 149 176 184 179 189 177 3,624
SGRIGT23(DF) 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 4,574
SKSPBK1 350 346 322 315 323 302 264 236 220 219 218 218 225 235 219 216 304 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,691
TJGSBK1A(DF) 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 4,560
YPKA 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 14,304
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,833
SGB3GT33 213 200 173 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,595
SGRIGT21 108 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 104 149 175 184 179 189 177 2,600
SGRIGT22 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 149 175 184 179 189 177 2,557
MPSSGT2(DF) 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 158 161 161 161 2,437
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148 175 184 179 189 176 2,442
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 40 40 580
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 23 23 23 23 323
SRDGGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 75 75 75 75 1,044
PDPSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 945
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 75 75 75 75 1,006
PDPSGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 910
PDPSGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 875
PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 770
PKLGGT9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 770
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 491
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 421
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 141
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 70 885
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 225
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 190
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 825
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 675
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 43 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 48 48 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 8 7 7 34 34 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 648

SPN RSV 920 962 1009 1049 1049 1167 1344 1493 1573 1611 1648 1641 1548 1502 1635 1706 1159 969 931 933 922 939 900 1006 27,546

TOTAL GEN 12411 11991 11727 11474 11255 11137 10960 10808 10710 10663 10620 10627 10741 10796 10636 10547 11145 12201 12681 13137 13507 13860 14190 14293 305,440

19-Aug-11
Friday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14247 13969 13746 13832 14019 14375 14564 14647 14694 14619 14244 13837 13299 13078 13109 13281 13582 13708 13707 13526 13233 13094 12837 12591 306,530
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 1,272
CUFK 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 538

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,297
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,297
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,297
PGPSU1 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 78 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,803
PGPSU2 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 78 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,803
PKLGU1 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,390
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,390
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,157
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,157
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 114 114 113 114 114 114 115 116 116 116 114 114 113 112 112 113 114 114 114 115 114 114 113 112 2,632
PAKABK1B 114 114 113 114 114 114 115 116 116 116 114 114 113 112 112 113 114 114 114 115 114 114 113 112 2,632
PAKABK2A 114 114 113 114 114 114 115 116 116 116 114 114 113 112 112 113 114 114 114 115 114 114 113 112 2,632
PAKABK2B 114 114 113 114 114 114 115 116 116 116 114 114 113 112 112 113 114 114 114 115 114 114 113 112 2,632
PAKABK3A 114 114 113 114 114 114 115 116 116 116 114 114 113 112 112 113 114 114 114 115 114 114 113 112 2,632
PAKABK3B 114 114 113 114 114 114 115 116 116 116 114 114 113 112 112 113 114 114 114 115 114 114 113 112 2,632
PAKABK4A 118 118 117 117 118 118 119 120 120 120 118 118 117 116 116 117 117 118 118 119 118 118 117 116 2,730
PAKABK4B 118 118 117 117 118 118 119 120 120 120 118 118 117 115 116 117 117 118 118 119 118 118 117 116 2,729
PGLAGT11 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,998
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,998
PGPSBK3A 113 110 103 107 112 114 118 121 121 121 112 112 100 95 95 100 107 108 108 118 108 110 104 96 2,503
PGPSBK3B 113 110 103 107 112 113 118 121 121 121 112 111 100 95 95 100 107 108 108 118 108 109 104 96 2,502
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,155
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,153
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,153
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,565
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,565
SGRIGT13 175 165 139 157 176 176 187 200 202 195 174 173 133 102 111 134 156 162 162 185 162 163 146 119 3,624
SGRIGT23 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 200 202 195 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 4,574
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,691
TJGSBK1A 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 4,560
YPKA 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 14,304
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,833
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,595
SGRIGT21 174 164 139 157 175 176 187 200 202 195 174 173 133 102 108 134 156 162 162 184 162 163 146 119 2,600
SGRIGT22 174 164 139 157 176 176 187 200 202 195 174 173 133 102 108 134 156 162 162 184 162 163 146 119 2,557
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 2,437
SGRIGT11 174 164 139 157 174 176 185 200 202 195 174 173 133 102 108 134 154 160 162 184 160 163 143 116 2,442
KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 39 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 580
KLPPGT12 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 24 24 24 23 23 23 22 22 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 0 0 323
SRDGGT1 75 74 74 74 75 75 75 76 76 76 75 74 74 73 73 74 74 74 74 75 74 74 74 0 1,044
PDPSGT1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 945
SRDGGT2 75 74 74 74 75 75 75 76 76 75 75 74 74 73 73 74 74 74 74 75 74 74 0 0 1,006
PDPSGT2 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 910
PDPSGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 875
PKLGGT8 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 770
PKLGGT9 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 770
SRDGGT4 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 71 71 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 491
SRDGGT5 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 71 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 421
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 71 71 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 141
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 60 30 30 30 30 60 80 80 80 80 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 885
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 60 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 225
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 60 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 190
PGAU 1 150 100 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 825
PGAU 2 150 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 675
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 64 0 0 40 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 135 150 150 70 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 20 20 20 20 20 103 100 20 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 648

SPN RSV 1016 1144 1217 1131 1094 1048 994 911 900 939 1019 991 1244 1365 1336 1264 1113 987 988 949 992 913 917 1003 27,546

TOTAL GEN 14203 13925 13702 13788 13975 14331 14520 14603 14650 14575 14200 13793 13255 13034 13063 13235 13536 13662 13661 13480 13187 13048 12791 12545 305,440




